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MERA GAON MERI DHAROHAR PROGRAMME UNDER NMCM


2135. Shri Daggumalla Prasada Rao:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state :


(a)   the details of the progress of mapping villages and documenting them under the Mera
Gaon Meri Dharohar (MGMD) Programme of National Mission on Cultural Mapping
(NMCM) so far;

(b) whether the target fixed of mapping villages under the scheme is achieved, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of funds allocated by the Government under the Scheme of National Mission on Cultural Mapping (NMCM) during the last five years;

(d) the details of the total number of villages mapped and documented from the State of Andhra Pradesh under the said scheme till current year, district-wise;

(e) the details of the awareness camps and national talent hunt organized under the Sanskritik Pratibha Khoj programme under NMCM in the country, especially in the State of Andhra Pradesh; and

(f) the details of the total number of artists and art forms registered under the National Cultural Work Place (NCWP) portal?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM
(SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) So far, mapping of 4.5 lakh villages have been documented and uploaded on the Mera Gaon Meri Dharohar (MGMD) Web Portal (https://mgmd.gov.in/).

(b) The target fixed for mapping villages under the scheme is 6.5 lakh villages. Mapping of 4.5 lakh villages have been documented so far.

(c) The funds allocated for the Scheme of National Mission on Cultural Mapping

(NMCM) from  Financial Year 2020-21to 2024-25 is Rs. 75.48 Crore.


(d) So far, 14131 villages of Andhra Pradesh have been mapped, documented and details uploaded on the Mera Gaon Meri Dharohar (MGMD) Web Portal. The district-wise details are available on the portal.

(e) and (f) The details of artists and art forms are now being collected under NMCM and the same are available on the MGMD portal including Andhra Pradesh.
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